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B[, DCFS]\E v Z_!# 
ZFHIS1FFGL ;[DLOF.G, JM,LAM, VG[ TZ6 :5WF" o v 

 
:5M8";Ÿ VMYMZL8L VMO U]HZFT4 UF\WLGUZ VG[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF VG[ lH<,F JCLJ8L T\+4 ;]ZTGF ;\I]ST p5S|D[ ccB[, 
DCFS]\EvZ_!#cc V\TU"T ;]ZT XC[ZDF\ TFP!& YL Z_ l0;[dAZ Z_!# NZdIFG ZFHI S1FFGL ;[DLOF.G,GL JM,LAM, VG[ 
:JLDL\U :5WF" ;]ZT BFT[ IMHFGFZ PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

XF/F VFZMuI SFI"S|D Z_!#v!$ ov 
XF/F VFZMuI T5F;6L SFI"S|D U]HZFTGL EFJL 5[-LG[ T\N]Z:T AGFJJFGM U]HZFT ;ZSFZGM EULZY 5|IF; K[P AF/SMV[ N[XG] ElJQI K[4 VF AF/SMGF 
:JF:yIGL SF/HL ,[JF DF8[ NZ JQF[" IMHFTF VF SFI"S|D V\TU"T ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF GJHFT lXX] YL !( JQF"GL p\DZ ;]WLGF WMZ6  !Z ;]WL 

XF/FqVF\U6JF0LV[ HTF lJWFYL"VM4 VG[ GJHFT lXX] YL !$ JQF"GL p\DZ ;]WLGF PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

"RUN FOR UNITY" SFI"S|D ov 
;ZNFZ J<,EEF. 58[, §FZF N[XGL VB\l0TTF DF8[ 5&Z ZHJF0FVMG]\ V[S+LSZ6 SZJFG]\ EULZY SFI" ;O/TF5}J"S 5FZ 
5F0JF ;\NE[" ZFHI ;ZSFZzL äFZF J<,EEF. 58[,GF !(Z DL8Z êRF. WZFJTF lJ`JDF\ êRFDF\ êRF :8[rI}GL S[J0LIF 
BFT[ GD"NFGF ;FW] A[8 BFT[ :YF5GF ;FY[ VFH ZMH TFP !5q!ZqZ_!# GF ZMH ;JFZ[   *o__ S,FS[ JLPVF.P5LP ZM04 S[GF, 

H\SXG4 S[GF, JMS XM5;" 5F;[4 V[,P5LP;JF6L V[S[0DL 5F;[GF H\SXG4 ;]ZT BFT[ "RUN FOR UNITY" SFI"S|DG]\ 
VFIMHG PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

TZTLIF CG]DFGX[ZL4 HNFBF0LDF\ VFJ[, JM0" G\P54 GM\W G\P)**4))& JF/L lD<STGF U[ZSFIN[;Z AF\WSFD  AFAT ov 
hMG, RLO VG[ ;L8L .HG[ZzLGL ;LWL ;}RGF VG[ DFU"NX"G C[9/ TZTLIF CG]DFGX[ZL4 HNFBF0LDF\ VFJ[, JM0" G\P54 GM\W G\P)**4))& JF/L 
lD<STDF\ lD<STNFZ zL HLG[G 5|lJ6EF. XFC wJFZF V+[YL D[/JJFDF\ VFJ[, ZHFRL9'L lJZ]wwF JWFZFGF\ RMYF DF/[ VFXZ[ &__ RMPO]8 DF5 lJ:TFZDF\ 
SZJFDF\ VFJ[, VFZP;LP;LP :,[A4 ALD4 SM,D ;lCTG]\ U[ZSFIN[;Z AF\WSFD PPP 

 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

GMY" hMG sSTFZUFDf 0LDM,LXGGL SFDULZL AFAT ov 
GMY"hMG sSTFZUFDf lJ:TFZDF\ TFP!*q!ZqZ_#GF ZMH SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzL VFZP;LPHZLJF,FGL ;]RGF D]HA hMGGF 0[P.HG[ZzLVM VG[ 
H]GLPqVF;LP.HG[ZMq NAF6 BFTFGF DF6;M TYF 5M,L; :8FO ;FY[ ZFBLG[ 8LP5LPGF Z:TFGF SAHF DF8[ SZ[, 0LDM,LXGGL SFDULZLGL lJUT PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

;[g8=, hMGGL SFDULZL AFAT ov 
;[g8=, hMGGF\ hMG, RLO VG[ ;L8L .HG[ZzLGF\ ;LWF DFU"NX"G C[9/ JM0" G\P !4 GM\W G\P#!&_4 #!&!4 #!&Z 5{SL JF/L lD<ST S[ H[ SFHLG]\ D[NFG4 

CSLD ;ZOZFh DMC<,M4 UM5L5]ZFDF\ VFJ[, lD<STDF\ ;[PhMGqVFqG\P )*4 TFP_$q_*q!Z YL VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, lJSF; 5ZJFGUL lJZ]wW lD<STNFZ zL 

VlGX BF,LN C];{G TYF ALHFVM wJFZF JWFZFGF\ 5F\RDF\ DF/DF\ V+[YL VUFp TFP _*q_(q!#GF ZMH ;NZ lD<STDF\ VFXZ [PPP 
JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

B[, DCFS]\EvZ_!# o ZFHIS1FF JM,LAM,GL OF.G, :5WF" AFAT ov 
:5M8";Ÿ VMYMZL8L VMO U]HZFT4 UF\WLGUZ4 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF VG[ lH<,F ZDT UDT lJEFU4 ;]ZTGF ;\I]ST p5S|D[ ccB[, 

DCFS]\EvZ_!#cc V\TU"T TFP!(q!ZqZ_!#GF GP5|FPXF/F S|DF\Sv(4)4 DH]ZFU[8 BFT[ ;]ZT BFT[ IMHFI[, ZFHI S1FF 
JM,LAM,GL OF.G, :5WF"DF\ VAJv!& AC[GMGF U'5DF\ ZFHSM8GL 8LD VG[ ;MDGFY ULZGL 8LD JrR[ :5WF" IMHF. CTLP 
H[DF\ ;MDGFY ULZGL 8LD lJH[TF PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

;FpY J[:8sV9JFf  hMG lJ:TFZDF\ YI[, SFDULZL AFAT ov 
V+[GF hMG lJ:TFZDF\ 8LP5LP:SLD G\P#& sV,YF6fDF\ OFP%,M8 G\P!!$ VG[ !!&DF\ VFJ[, .P0A<I]PV[;P VFJF;MGF\ ZCLXM N'FZF lGIlDT DFl;S 

C%TFGL ZSD ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFDF\ HDF G SZFJTF\ V+[YL ;NZC] A\G[ .P0A<I]PV[;P SJF8";DF\ :Y/ p5Z DFl;S C%TF J;], ,[JFGL h]\A[X 

TFP!*q!Zq!# T[DH TFP!(q!Zq!#GF ZMH VFNZJFDF\ VFJ[, PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 



B[, DCFS]\E v Z_!# 

ZFHIS1FFGL ;[DLOF.G, JM,LAM, VG[ TZ6 :5WF" ov 
 :5M8";Ÿ VMYMZL8L VMO U]HZFT4 UF\WLGUZ VG[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF VG[ lH<,F JCLJ8L T\+4 ;]ZTGF 

;\I]ST p5S|D[ ccB[, DCFS]\EvZ_!#cc V\TU"T ;]ZT XC[ZDF\ TFP!& YL Z_ l0;[dAZ Z_!# NZdIFG ZFHI 

S1FFGL ;[DLOF.G,GL JM,LAM, VG[ :JLDL\U :5WF" ;]ZT BFT[ IMHFGFZ K[P TFP!&q!ZqZ_!#GF ZMH ;JFZ[ 

)o#_ S,FS[ ZFHI S1FFGL ;[DL OF.G,GL JM,LAM, :5WF"GM pN3F8G ;DFZMC GP5|FPXF/F S|DF\Sv(4) DH]ZFU[8 

BFT[ VG[ TFP !*q!ZqZ_!# GF ZMH ZFHI S1FFGL TZ6 :5WF"GM pN3F8G ;DFZMC JLZ ;FJZSZ TZ6 S] \04 

HMUF6LGUZ4 V0FH6 BFT[ ;FH[ $P#_ S,FS[ VG[ ~:TD5]ZF :JL\DL\U 5], BFT[ ;F\H[ 5P#_ S,FS[ IMHFX[P VF 

:5WF"VMDF\ EFU ,[JF VFJGFZ U]HZFT ZFHIGF B[,F0LVMG[ 5|Mt;FlCT SZJF XC[ZGF B[,5|[DL GUZHGMG[ DM8L 

;\bIFDF\ p5l:YT ZC[JF ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF CFlN"S lGD\+6 5F9J[ K[P 

TOP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



XF/F VFZMuI SFI"S|D Z_!#v!$ ov 
 XF/F VFZMuI T5F;6L SFI"S|D U]HZFTGL EFJL 5[-LG[ T\N]Z:T AGFJJFGM U]HZFT ;ZSFZGM EULZY 

5|IF; K[P AF/SMV[ N[XG] ElJQI K[4 VF AF/SMGF :JF:yIGL SF/HL ,[JF DF8[ NZ JQF[" IMHFTF VF SFI"S|D V\TU"T 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF GJHFT lXX] YL !( JQF"GL p\DZ ;]WLGF WMZ6  !Z ;]WL XF/FqVF\U6JF0LV[ HTF 

lJWFYL"VM4 VG[ GJHFT lXX] YL !$ JQF"GL p\DZ ;]WLGF XF/FV[ G HTF AF/SM TYF 5Z\5ZFUT WFlD"S lX1F6 

VF5TL ;\:YFGF VG[ H]J[GF., CMDqZLDFg0 CMDGF AF/SMGL VFZMuI T5F; VG[ ;FZJFZG]\ SFI" 5|UlT C[9/ K[P 

lJGF D}<I[ VFZMuI T5F; VG[ ;FZJFZ DF8[GM XF/F VFZMuI T5F;6L SFI"S|D TFPZZP!!PZ_!# YL 

TFP!&P_!PZ_!$ NZdIFG VD,DF\ K[P 

 VF SFI"S|D V\TU"T H[ T[ lJ:TFZGF C[<Y ;[g8ZGL VFZMuI SFI"SZGL 8LD XF/F S[ VF\U6JF0LDF H. TDFD 

AF/SMGL VFZMuI T5F; SZ[ K[ VG[ ;FDFgI ,1F6M ;\A\WL ALDFZLDF\ :Y/ p5Z AF/SMG[ ;FZJFZ VF5JFDF VFJ[ 

K[P  HIFZ[ T5F;JFHMU BFDLJF/F AF/SMGL IFNL V,U TFZJL VFJF AF/SMG[ H~ZL ;FZJFZ D[0LS, VMOL;ZzL 

äFZF VF5JFDF\ VFJ[ K[ VG[ H~Z H6FI T[JF AF/SMG[ JW] ;FZJFZ VF5JF DF8[ ;\NE" ;[JF S[gã BFT[ ZLOZ 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P ;\NE" ;[JF S[gã BFT[ H[ T[ ALDFZLGF TH7 TALAM äFZF T5F;6L SZL H~ZL ;FZJFZ VF5JFDF 

VFJ[ K[ VG[ HM ;]5Z :5[xIF,L8L ;FZJFZGL H~Z CMI TM VDNFJFN BFT[ AF/SG[ ZLOZ SZJFDF VFJ[ K[P 

VDNFJFN BFT[ lGIT SZJFDF VFJ[, CM:5L8,MDF T5F;6LYL ,.G[ VM5Z[XG VG[ tIFZ AFNGL 56 H~ZL 

;FZJFZ lJGFD}<I[ 5}ZL 5F0JFDF\ VFJ[ K[P RF,] JQF"YL VF SFI"S|D C[9/ S,A S}84 ,LJZ 8=Fg:%,Fg84 SL0GL 

8=Fg:%,Fg8 VG[ SMS,LIZ .d%,Fg8 H[JL VlT BRF"/ ;FZJFZGM 56 ;DFJ[X SZJFDF VFJ[, K[P 

 RF,] JQF[" TFPZZP!!PZ_!# YL X~ SZJFDF VFJ[, VF SFI"S|D V\TU"T S], )4&!4)&5 AF/SM 

T5F;JFGF ,1IF\S ;FD[ VtIFZ ;]WL S], Z4*_4$Z( sZ(P!! @f AF/SMGL VFZMuI T5F;6LG]\ SFD 5|lTlNG 5! 

5[ZF D[0LS, :8FOGL 8LD VG[ !& .g8GL""h :8FOGL 8LDM äFZF 5}6" SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[4 H[GL lJUT GLR[ D]HA K[P 

 XF/F VFZMuI T5F;6L SFI"S|D Z_!#v!$ V\TU"T TFP!!P!ZPZ_!# ;]WLDF\ XMWL  SF-JFDF VFJ[,F 

S], !_4$!! BFDLJF/F AF/SM 5{SL )4_(& ;FDFgI TS,LOJF/F AF/SMG[ :Y/ p5Z NJFv;FZJFZ VF5L 

p5RFZ SZJFDF VFJ[, K[P HIFZ[ !4#Z5 AF/SMG[ JW] ;FZJFZ VY[" lGIT SZJFDF\ VFJ[,F ;\NE";[JF S[gã BFT[ 

lGQ6F\T TALAGL ;FZJFZ VY[" ZLOZ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P JQF" Z_!#v!$ DF8[ ñNIvSL0GL VG[ S[g;Z H[JF U\ELZ 

ZMUMGL VM5Z[XG ;lCTGL lJGFD}<I[ ;FZJFZ DF8[GF H]GF VG[ GJF NNL" D/L S], !! AF/SMG[ VDNFJFN BFT[ 

;]5Z :5[xIF,L8L ;FZJFZ DF8[ ZLOZ SZJFDF\ VFjIF K[P AF/ :JF:yIG[ ,UTF VF DCtJ5}6" SFI"S|DGM ,FE TDFD 

H~ZLIFTD\N AF/SMG[ D/[ VG[ U]HZFTGF ElJQI ;DF AF/SM :J:Y VG[ T\N]Z:T AG[ T[ DF8[ XF/F T5F;6L 

NZdIFG TDFD JF,LVMG[ VF IMHGFGM ,FE D[/JJF T[VMGF AF/SMGL T5F;6L SZFJL ;FY ;CSFZ VF5JF CFlN"S 

V5L, SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

TOP 

 

 

 



B[, DCFS]\E v Z_!# 

ZFHIS1FFGL ;[DLOF.G, JM,LAM, VG[ TZ6 :5WF" ov 

 :5M8";Ÿ VMYMZL8L VMO U]HZFT4 UF\WLGUZ VG[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF VG[ lH<,F JCLJ8L T\+4 ;]ZTGF 

;\I]ST p5S|D[ ccB[, DCFS]\EvZ_!#cc V\TU"T ;]ZT XC[ZDF\ TFP!& YL Z_ l0;[dAZ Z_!# NZdIFG ZFHI 

S1FFGL ;[DLOF.G,DF\ JM,LAM, VG[ :JLDL\U :5WF" ;]ZT BFT[ VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P TFP!&q!ZqZ_!#GF 

ZMH ;JFZ[ )o#_ S,FS[ ZFHI S1FFGL ;[DL OF.G,GL JM,LAM, :5WF"GM p¡3F8G ;DFZMC GP5|FPXF/F 

S|DF\Sv(4)4 DH]ZFU[8 BFT[ ;]ZT BFT[ IMHIM CTMP DFPD[IZzL lGZ\HGEF. hF\hD[ZFV[ ZFHIGF #$ 

lH<,FVMDF\YL VFJ[, $! 8LDMGF TDFD ZDTJLZMG[ pHJ/ ElJQI DF8[ X]E[rKF 5F9JL JM,LAM, :5WF"GL 

X~VFT SZFJJFDF\ VFJL CTLP VF X]EFZ\EDF\ 0[PD[IZzL NIFX\SZ l;\U4 V9JF hMG SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzL 

0LPV[DP58[,4 ;F\:S'lTS lJEFUGF D[G[HZzL V[;PVFZPBFG4 lH<,F ZDTUDT VlWSFZLzL lJZ[gN=EF. 58[,4 

ZDTJLZM4 VlWSFZL U64 lDl0IFGF 5|lTlGlWzLVM4 ZDT5|[DL GUZHGM DM8L ;\bIFDF\ p5l:YlT ZCL :5W"SMG[ 

5|Mt;FlCT SIF" CTFP B[, DCFS]\EGF VFIMHG C[9/ JW]G[ JW] ZDTJLZM ZFQ8=LI VG[ VF\TZZFQ8=LI S1FFV[ GFDGF 

D[/J[ T[ C[T];Z VF ZDTM IMHJFDF\ VFJL ZCL K[P ;]ZTDF\YL RF,] JQF[" 56 lJlJW ZDTMDF\ *_4___YL 56 JW] 

:5W"SM EFU ,. ZCIF K[P K[<,F RFZ JQF"YL ;DU| ZFHIDF\ IMHFTF B[, DCFS]\EDF\ ;DU| ZFHIDF\ ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SF D[0, 8[,LDF\ A[ JQF" ALHF S|D[ TYF UT JQF" 5|YD S|D[ ZCI]\ CT]\P ZFHI S1FFGL JM,LAM,GL OFIG, 

:5WF" 56 RF,] JQF[" ;]ZT BFT[ IMHFGFZ K[P 

 CJ[ TFP!*q!ZqZ_!#GF ZMH ZFHI S1FFGL TZ6 :5WF"GL ;[DLOF.G, JLZ ;FJZSZ TZ6S]\04 

HMUF6LGUZ4 V0FH6 BFT[ ;F\H[ $P#_ S,FS[ VG[ ~:TD5]ZF :JLDL\U 5], BFT[ ;F\H[ 5P#_ S,FS[ IMHFX[P VF 

:5WF"VMDF\ EFU ,[JF VFJGFZ U]HZFT ZFHIGF B[,F0LVMG[ 5|Mt;FlCT SZJF XC[ZGF ZDT5|[DL GUZHGMG[ DM8L 

;\bIFDF\ p5l:YT ZC[JF ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF CFlN"S lGD\+6 5F9J[ K[P  

TOP 

 

 

 



;FpY J[:8 sV9JFf hMGGL SFDULZL AFAT ov 

 
 XC[Z ;]ZTGF\ ;FpY J[:8 sV9JFf hMG lJ:TFZDF\ TFP!&q!ZqZ_!#GF ZMH 8LP5LP:SLD G\P5 

sJ[;]vEZYF6Ff OFP%,M8 G\P$ GF 0[J,5Z N'FZF 0=[G[H SG[SXG DF8[ JUZ 5ZJFGULV[ Z:TF BMNF6 SZL NLW[,P H[ 

V\U[ lD,STNFZ 5F;[YL V+[YL Z:TF BMNF6 RFH"4 5[G<8L TYF JCLJ8L RFH" D/L S], ~FP#_4___qv J;], 

,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P ;NZC] SFDULZL ;FpY J[:8 sV9JFf hMG N'FZF SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

TOP 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

             



"RUN FOR UNITY" SFI"S|D ov 

  ;ZNFZ J<,EEF. 58[, §FZF N[XGL VB\l0TTF DF8[ 5&Z ZHJF0FVMG]\ V[S+LSZ6 SZJFG]\ 

EULZY SFI" ;O/TF5}J"S 5FZ 5F0JF ;\NE[" ZFHI ;ZSFZzL äFZF J<,EEF. 58[,GF !(Z DL8Z êRF. WZFJTF 

lJ`JDF\ êRFDF\ êRF :8[rI}GL S[J0LIF BFT[ GD"NFGF ;FW] A[8 BFT[ :YF5GF ;FY[ VFH ZMH TFP !5q!ZqZ_!# GF 

ZMH ;JFZ[   *o__ S,FS[ JLPVF.P5LP ZM04 S[GF, H\SXG4 S[GF, JMS XM5;" 5F;[4 V[,P5LP;JF6L V[S[0DL 5F;[GF 

H\SXG4 ;]ZT BFT[ "RUN FOR UNITY" SFI"S|DG]\ VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, CT]\P H[DF\ +6 ,FBYL JW] ,MSMV[ 

ZHL:8=[XG SZFJL ,FBMGM DFGJ DC[ZFD6 JLPVF.P5L. ZM0 5Z pD8L 50IM CTMP 

  VF 5|;\U[ DFP D\+L zL U65TEF. J;FJFV[ :JFUT 5|JRG DF\ H6FjI]\ CT] S[ V\U|[HMGL U],FDL 

AFN lCgN]:TFG VG[S 8]S0FVMDF\ JC[\RFI[,]\ CT]\ V[ ;DI[ VF N[XGF GFIA J0F 5|WFG VG[ U'CD\+L4 U]HZFTGF 

;5}T ;ZNFZ J<,EEF. 58[,G[ N[XG[ V[S SZJFG]\ SFD ;M\5JFDF\ VFjI] CT]]\P lCgN]:TFGGF 5&Z H[8,F 

ZHJF0FVMG]\ V[S+LSZ6 SZJFG]\ SFD SI]" CT]\P VB\0 EFZTGF XL<5L DCFG ;5}TG[ E},L G XSFIP ;FRL zwWF\H,L 

;DU| N[XGL V[STFG]\ 5|lTS N[XG[ V[STFDF\ HM0JF DF8[ ;ZNFZ 58[,G]\ :8[rI] VMO I]lG8L #!DL VMS8MP Z_!#GF 

ZMH S[J0LIF BFT[ GD"NFGF ;FW] A[8 BFT[ lX,FgIF; SZJFDF\ VFjI]\ CT]\P VFH[ ;DU| N[XGF 5&Z SZTF JWFZ[ 

:Y/MV[ NM0 Y. ZC[, K[P 

  VF 5|;\U[ DFP D[IZzL lGZ\HG EF. hF\hD[ZFV[ DFP D\+LzL VG[ VgI DCFG]EJMG[ VFJSFZL 

H6FjI]\ CT]\ S[ ;]ZT XC[ZGF GFUlZSM DM8L ;\bIFDF\ EFU ,[JF  AN, GFUlZSM4 lJWFYL"VMG[ VlEG\NG 5F9jIF 

CTFP 

  DFP D]bID\+LzL äFZF J0MNZF BFT[ VFIMHLT "RUN FOR UNITY" D]bI SFI"S|DGF X]EFZ\E 

5C[,F pl:YT HG D[NGLG[ pNAMWGG]\ ,F.J 5|;FZ6  ;]ZT XC[ZGL HGTF HM. XS[ T[ DF8[ V[,P.P0LP l:S|G 

DFZOT  NM0GF :Y/[ 5|;FZ6 SZJFDF\ VFjI]\ CT]\P 

  VF 5|;\U[ "RUN FOR UNITY" DF\ p5l:YT V\NFlHT # ,FBYL JW] HG D[NGLG[ DFP D\+LzL 

U65TEF. J;FJF4 DFP D[IZ zL lGZ\HG EF. hF\hD[ZF4 ;F\;NzL ;LPVFZP5F8L,4 ;F\;N zLDTL NX"GFA[G 

HZNMX4 DFP WFZF;eIzLVM4 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF 5NFlWSFZLzLVM4 dI]P SlDXGZ zL V[DP S[P NF;4 

S,[S8ZzL45Ml,; SlDXGZzL4HL<,FlJSF; VlWSFZLzL4  TYF VgI 5NFlWSFZLVMV[ O,[U ATFJL :8F8" VF%IM 

CTMP XC[ZGF B}6[ B}6[YL VFAF,4 J'wW4 I]JFGM4 DlC,FVM4 AF/SM TYF lJWFYL""VM "RUN FOR UNITY" DF8[ 

CHFZYL JW] BFGUL JFCGM q A;MDF\ JC[,L ;JFZYL H pD8L 50IF CTFP 
  "RUN FOR UNITY" GM SFI"S|D ;O/TF 5}J"S 5FZ 50[ T[ DF8[ ZM0 DFSL"U4 A[ZLS[8L\U4 ;FO;OF.4 

D[NFG ,[J,L\U ,FBMGL ;\bIFDF\ NM0GFZ GUZHGM DF8[ D[0LS,GF ;FWGM :8FO ;lCTGL jIJ:YF4 :8F8L"" \U 5M.g8 

;]WL ,MSM 5CM\RL XS[ T[ DF8[ JFCGM  TYF JFCG 5FlS"\U jIJ:YF4 ,F.J 5|;FZ6 DF8[ H~ZL .gO|F:8=SRZGL 

jIJ:YF DFP dI}P SlDXGZzL GL ;LWL N[BZ[B C[9/ DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF VlWSFZLqSD"RFZLzL VMV[ TYF VgI 

;ZSFZL SR[ZLVMGF 5Z:5Z ;\S,GDF\ ZCL lGlJ"wG[ 5FZ 5F0L CTLP 

  VF 5|;\U[ JG VG[ 5IF"JZ64 VFlN HFlT lJSF;4 DlC,F VG[ AF/ S<IF64 J{WFlGS VG[ ;\;NLI 

AFATMGF DFP D\+LzL U65TEF. J;FJF4 DFP D[IZzL lGZ\HG EF. hF\hD[ZF4 0[P D[IZzL NIFX\SZl;\C4 :YFIL 

;lDTL VwI1FzL ZFH[XEF. N[;F.4 XF;S 51F G[TFzL VFZPS[P,Fl9IF4 lJlJW ;lDTLGF R[ZD[GzLVM4 dI]P 

;eIMzLVM TYF VgI DCFG]EFJM p5l:YT ZæF CTFP 

 VF SFI"S|DG[ ;O/ AGFJJF DF8[ ;CEFUL V[JF ;F\;NzLVM4 WFZF;eIzLVM4 5NFlWSFZLzLVM4 

GUZHGM4 lX1FSM4 :YFlGS VG[ G[XG, 5|Lg8q .,[S8=MlGS DL0LIFGF 5|lTlGWLVM4 :JI\;[JSM4 ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SF4 S,[S8Z SR[ZL4 5Ml,; SlDxFGZ SR[ZLGF VlWSFZL SD"RFZLVMGF IX:JL IMUNFG AN, DFGGLI 

;F\;NzL ;LPVFZP5F8L,V[ VFEFZ DFGL DFP D]bID\+LzL GZ[g§ DMNLGF ccz[Q9 EFZTcc4 ccV[S EFZTcc GF 

;}lRTFY["G[ ;FY"S AGFJJF  AN, VFEFZ DFgIM CTMP  

TOP 

 



TZTLIF CG]DFGX[ZL4 HNFBF0LDF\ VFJ[, JM0" G\P54 GM\W G\P)**4))& JF/L lD<STGF U[ZSFIN[;Z AF\WSFD  

AFAT ov 
 hMG, RLO VG[ ;L8L .HG[ZzLGL ;LWL ;}RGF VG[ DFU"NX"G C[9/ TZTLIF CG]DFGX[ZL4 HNFBF0LDF\ 

VFJ[, JM0" G\P54 GM\W G\P)**4))& JF/L lD<STDF\ lD<STNFZ zL HLG[G 5|lJ6EF. XFC wJFZF V+[YL 

D[/JJFDF\ VFJ[, ZHFRL9'L lJZ]wwF JWFZFGF\ RMYF DF/[ VFXZ[ &__ RMPO]8 DF5 lJ:TFZDF\ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 

VFZP;LP;LP :,[A4 ALD4 SM,D ;lCTG]\ U[ZSFIN[;Z AF\WSFD TFP!&q!Zq!#GF ZMH V+[YL TM0L N]Z SZJFDF\ 

VFJ[, K[P 

TOP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



GMY" hMG sSTFZUFDf 0LDM,LXGGL SFDULZL AFAT ov 
 GMY"hMG sSTFZUFDf lJ:TFZDF\ TFP!*q!ZqZ_#GF ZMH SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzL VFZP;LPHZLJF,FGL ;]RGF 

D]HA hMGGF 0[P.HG[ZzLVM VG[ H]GLPqVF;LP.HG[ZMq NAF6 BFTFGF DF6;M TYF 5M,L; :8FO ;FY[ ZFBLG[ 

8LP5LPGF Z:TFGF SAHF DF8[ SZ[, 0LDM,LXGGL SFDULZLGL lJUT GLR[ D]HA K[P 

s!f 8LP5LP:SLD  G\PZ* sp+F6vSM;F0f l5|,LDGZL TZLS[ D\H]Z YI[, CMI4 VD,LSZ6GF EFU ~5[ 8LP5LP 

Z:TFGF SAHF D[/JJF DF8[ OFP%,M8 G\P$(4$)4$_4#*4#&4#$45#45$ TYF !## JrR[YL 5;FZ YTM !(P__ 

DLPGF V\NFH[  5&Z DLPGL ,\AF.DF\ !_!!_ RMPDLP Z:TFGL HuIFGM SAHM D[/JL :Y/ 5Z HuIF B]<,L 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P ;NZ Z:TM #&P__ DLPGF Z:TF 5Z VFJ[, GJL 5F6LGL 8F\SLYL p+F6 C[<Y ;[g8Z ;]WLGM Z:TM 

K[P ;NZ Z:TM B]<,M YJFYL :8=MD 0=[G[H TYF 0=[G[H ,F.G GF\BL XSFX[P H[GFYL p+F6 lJ:TFZG[ JZ;FNL 5F6LGF 

lGSF,GL TYF 0=[G[H ;]lJWF 5]ZL 5F0L XSFX[P 

TOP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



;[g8=, hMGGL SFDULZL AFAT ov 

 ;[g8=, hMGGF\ hMG, RLO VG[ ;L8L .HG[ZzLGF\ ;LWF DFU"NX"G C[9/ JM0" G\P !4 GM\W G\P#!&_4 #!&!4 

#!&Z 5{SL JF/L lD<ST S[ H[ SFHLG]\ D[NFG4 CSLD ;ZOZFh DMC<,M4 UM5L5]ZFDF\ VFJ[, lD<STDF\ ;[PhMGqVFqG\P 

)*4 TFP_$q_*q!Z YL VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, lJSF; 5ZJFGUL lJZ]wW lD<STNFZ zL VlGX BF,LN C];{G TYF 

ALHFVM wJFZF JWFZFGF\ 5F\RDF\ DF/DF\ V+[YL VUFp TFP _*q_(q!#GF ZMH ;NZ lD<STDF\ VFXZ[ !*5_ 

RMPO]8 AF\WSFD V+[YL TM0L N]Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P lD<STNFZ wJFZF ;NZ lD<STDF\ D\H]Z %,FG lJZ]wWGF\ JWFZFGF\ 

AF\WSFDG[ N]Z SZJF TFP_*q_(q!#GF ZMH AF\C[WZL VF5JFDF\ VFJ[,P lD<STNFZ wJFZF VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, 

AF\C[WZLGM VD, SZJFDF\ G VFJTF\ V+[YL VFH ZMH TFP!&q!Zq!# YL JWFZFGF\ 5F\RDF\ DF/G]\ VFXZ[ !5__ 

RMPO]8 :,[A4 ALD4 SM,D ;lCTG]\ AF\WSFD V+[YL TM0L N]Z SZJFGL SFDULZL CFY WZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

  JW]DF\ VFH ZMH RF{8F AHFZ lJ:TFZDF\ NAF6STF"VMG[ C8FJJF DF8[ ;[g8=, hMGGF\ NAF6 :8FO 

TZOYL VlEIFG CFY WZJFDF\ VFJ[, CT]P N]SFGNFZM T[DH ,FZLvU<<FF 5F9Z6FJF/FVM TZOYL AF\WJFDF\ VFJ[, 

TF05+LVM N]Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[, CTL T[DH N]SFGG[ ,FU] N]SFGNFZMV[ S[8,MS EFU ACFZ SF-[, CTM T[ T[DH 0L:%,[ 

DF8[ ,8SFJ[, ;FDFG N]Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[, CTMP JW]DF\ VFH ZMH TDFD NAF6STF"VMG[ :5Q8 ;}RGF TFSLN SZL CJ[ 

5KL HM VF 5|SFZ[ NAF6 YX[ TM ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF TZOYL S0S J,6 V5GFJL DF,v;FDFG H%T SZL 

OMHNFZL ZFC[ 5U,F\ ,[JF ;]WL RLDSL VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, CTLP 

TOP 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

     

            



TDFD hMGGL ;OF. h]\A[X  
TFP !(v!ZvZ_!# A]WJFZ 

 

VG\ lJUT Total 

V ;OF. h]\A[XGM lJ:TFZ 

 

 

A S], 8LDGL ;\bIF 

 

36 

! 0[P .HG[Z 3 

Z D]bIVFZMuI lGZL1FS 17 

# H]P vVF;LP .HG[Z q ;]5ZJF>hZ 6 

$ U]DF:TFWFZF .g:5[S8Z 5 

5 8[SGLS, VF;LP 9 

& JFIZD[G 6 

* VFZMuI lGZL1FS q DPVFP lGZL1FS 54 

( 0[=[G[H .g:5[S8Z 0 

) 5|FIDZL C[<Y JS"ZM 43 

!_ S0LIF 1 

!! ;OF. SFDNFZM q A[,NFZM  

!! V VFZMuIlJEFU 503 

!! A ,MS;[JF lJEFU 0 

!! S 0=[G[H lJEFU 81 

!Z SRZF lDlzT DF8LGF\ -U,F4 :S[5L\U D8LZLI,4 0[A|LXGM lGSF, 

S], D[P 8G   

 

39.45 

!# V NAF6 N]Z SIF"GL lJUT 0 

!# A ,FZL  15 

!# S U<,F 0 

!# 0 VgI ;FDFG  57 

!$ U]DF:TFWFZF lJEFU TZOYL R[S YI[, ;\:YF   141 

!5 V 5|MO[XG 8[1F V\TU"T SZ[, SFDULZL  R[S SZ[, ;\:YF o 

 

70 

!5 A J;], SZ[, 8[1FGL ZSD ~FP  27300 

!& O]85FY ZL5[Z SZL S], RMP DLP  100 

!* JM8Z8[A, lZ;[8 SIF" q ZL5[Z SIF" q :S[Ÿ5L\U SZL ;FO SIF" S], 

sZGL\U DL8Zf  

 

2165 

!( V JZ;FNL HF/LIF ;FO SIF" G\U  28 

!( A JZ;FNL HF/LIF ZL5[Z SIF"  

 

3 

!) ,F.8 lJEFUGL SFDULZL 

 

38 

JLPALP0LP;LP lJEFUGL SFDULZL 0 

Z_ S], WZ ;J[" 6321 

Z! A|L0LU :5M8 R[S SIF" 15662 

ZZ 5MhL8LJ A|L0LU :5M8 52 



Z# A|L0LU GFX SIF" 47 

Z$ V V[GMP 16 

Z$ A V[0L; 36 

Z$  S SI],[S; 7 

Z$  0 lDz 0 

Z5 TFJGF\ S[;DF\ :,F.0 ,LWL 288 

Z& V[OPVFZP8LP VF5L 28 

Z* OMUL\U VFIMHG  0 

Z( S], GM8L; q R[TJ6L  173 

Z) JCLJ8L BR" J;],FT 55700 

#_ .;DMGL ;\bIF 324 

#! 5|lTA\WLT %,F:8LS H%T SLPU|FP 7.8 

#Z VBFW 5|NFYMGM GFX SLPU|FP 40.1 

## VF\U6JF0LVM R[S SZL 3 

#$ XF/FVM q ;ZSFZL DSFG R[S SIF" 1 

#5 SFDULZLDF\ HM0FI[, VFU[JFGM4 :J{lrKS ;\:YFVM q XF/FVMGL 

lJUT 

0 

 

TOP 

 

 



 

;OF. h]\A[XGM lJ:TFZov 
 

;[g8=, hMG o hF5FAHFZ ;/LIFJF/L DFS["8YL DMTL 8MSLh hF\5FAHFZ D8G DFS["8 ;]WL4 

VFZFD CMlx58,YL 5M,L; RMSL Y. 5L5Z0L X[ZL JM0" VMOL; Y. ZTG 

l;G[DF ;]WLP 

JZFKF hMG o DOTGUZ NLJF,YL lNjIJ;]\WZF ;]WL4 B0L DMC<,M V\lASFGUZ s,\A[ 

CG]DFG JM0" lJ:TFZf4 lX<5F5FS"4 ZFW[S'Q6 D\lNZ ZM04 SFl,NF;GUZ4 

,1DLGUZ ZM0P 

ZF\N[Z 

hMG 

o 5LSGLS ZM0YL V0FH6 ;S",4 VHZFD,YL VFZWGF ;M;FI8L4 5gGF8FJZYL 

;FUZ SMd%,[1F4 IMUL SMd%,[1FYL :5M8"; SMd%,[1F4 :5M8"; SMd%,[1FYL 

GFUZNF; CM,P 

STFZUFD 

hMG 

o ,1DLSF\T J0,FYL 5F/F ;]WLGM D[.G ZM0 VG[ V\AFT,FJ0L Sg8[GZYL 5F/F 

;]WLGM D[.G ZM04 SZF0F UFDGM ;DU| lJ:TFZP 

pWGF 

hMG 

o DCFJLZGUZ4 EUJTLGUZ4 lS|QGFGUZ4 J0MNqA]0LIF JM0"4 HUN\AFGUZ 

D[.G ZM0YL ZFH],GUZ ;]WLP 

V9JF  

hMG 

o l;8L,F.8 ZM0 

,L\AFIT 

hMG 

o UM0FNZF JM0" lJ:TFZP 

TOP 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



B[, DCFS]\EvZ_!# 

ZFHIS1FF JM,LAM,GL OF.G, :5WF" AFAT ov 

 
 :5M8";Ÿ VMYMZL8L VMO U]HZFT4 UF\WLGUZ4 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF VG[ lH<,F ZDT UDT lJEFU4 

;]ZTGF ;\I]ST p5S|D[ ccB[, DCFS]\EvZ_!#cc V\TU"T TFP!(q!ZqZ_!#GF GP5|FPXF/F S|DF\Sv(4)4 DH]ZFU[8 

BFT[ ;]ZT BFT[ IMHFI[, ZFHI S1FF JM,LAM,GL OF.G, :5WF"DF\ VAJv!& AC[GMGF U'5DF\ ZFHSM8GL 8LD VG[ 

;MDGFY ULZGL 8LD JrR[ :5WF" IMHF. CTLP H[DF\ ;MDGFY ULZGL 8LD lJH[TF AGL U]HZFTDF\ 5|YD :YFG[ VFJL 

CTLP tIFZAFN EF.VMGF U'5DF\ ;]ZT VG[ UF\WLGUZGL 8LD JrR[ :5WF" IMHF. CTLP H[DF\ UF\WLGUZGL 8LD 

lJH[TF GLJ0L CTLP VF OF.G, :5WF"GM X]EFZ\E SZFJJF VG[ B[,F0LVMG[ 5|Mt;FlCT SZJF DFPD[IZzL 

lGZ\HGEF. hF\hD[ZF VG[ :YFIL ;lDlT VwI1FzL ZFH[QFEF. N[;F. p5l:YT ZCIF CTF VG[ T[VMV[ ULZ 

;MDGFYGL lJH[TF DlC,F 8LDG[ 8=MOL VF5L ;gDFlGT SIF" CTFP VFD VF JQF[" ;]ZT XC[ZG[ JM,LAM,GL OF.G, 

:5WF"GM IHDFG AGJFGM DMSM D?IM CTMP 

TOP 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



GMY" hMG sSTFZUFDfGL 0LDM,LXGGL SFDULZL AFAT ov 
 GMY"hMG sSTFZUFDf lJ:TFZDF\ TFP!(q!ZqZ_!#GF ZMH SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzL VFZP;LPHZLJF,FGL 

;]RGF D]HA hMGGF 0[P.HG[ZzLVM VG[ H]GLPqVF;LP.HG[ZMqNAF6 BFTFGF DF6;M TYF ;LSI]ZL8L :8FOG[ ;FY[ 

ZFBLG[ 8LP5LPGF Z:TFGF SAHF DF8[ SZ[, 0LDM,LXGGL SFDULZLGL lJUT GLR[ D]HA K[P  

s!f 8LP5LP:SLD G\PZ5s;L\U65MZv8]\SLf l5|,LDGZL TZLS[ D\H]Z YI[, CMI4 VD,LSZ6GF EFU ~5[ 8LP5LP 

Z:TFGF SAHF D[/JJF DF8[ OFP%,M8 G\P!!$4 !!5 VG[ !!&G[ ,FU] 5;FZ YTM !(P__ DLP 8LP5LPZM0GF V\NFH[ 

!(_DLP GL ,\AF.DF\ #Z$_ RMPDLP TYF ,FU] 8LP5LP:SLD G\PZ& s;L\U65MZf OFP%,M8 G\P!!! VG[ !Z$ 

JrR[YL 5;FZ YTM !ZP__ DLP 8LP5LPZ:TFGF V\NFH[ !Z_P__ DLPGL ,\AF.DF\ !$$_ RMPDLP D/L S], $&(_ 

RMPDLP HuIFGM SAHM D[/JL :Y/ 5Z HuIF B]<,L SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P   

TOP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



;FpY J[:8sV9JFf  hMG lJ:TFZDF\ YI[, SFDULZL AFAT ov 
 XC[Z ;]ZTGF\ ;FpY J[:8 sV9JFf hMG lJ:TFZDF\ YI[, SFDULZL GLR[ D]HA K[P 
s!f V+[GF hMG lJ:TFZDF\ 8LP5LP:SLD G\P#& sV,YF6fDF\ OFP%,M8 G\P!!$ VG[ !!&DF\ VFJ[, 

.P0A<I]PV[;P VFJF;MGF\ ZCLXM N'FZF lGIlDT DFl;S C%TFGL ZSD ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFDF\ HDF G SZFJTF\ 

V+[YL ;NZC] A\G[ .P0A<I]PV[;P SJF8";DF\ :Y/ p5Z DFl;S C%TF J;], ,[JFGL h]\A[X TFP!*q!Zq!# T[DH 

TFP!(q!Zq!#GF ZMH VFNZJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[ VgJI[ :Y/ 5Z DFl;S C%TF G R]SJTF VFXZ[ Z5 VFJF;MG[ ;L, 

DFZJFGL SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[YL T[ 5{SL Z# VFJF;MGF\ SAH[NFZM N'FZF EZJF HMU ZSD :Y/ 5Z H HDF 

SZFJTF\ T[VMGF VFJF;MGF ;L, BM,L VF5JFDF\ VFJ[,P VF h]\A[X NZdIFG :Y/ 5Z S], ~FP!_4!&4(#)qv 

J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P JW]DF\ VFUFDL lNJ;MDF\ V+[GF hMG lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, TDFD .P0A<I]PV[;P VFJF;MDF\  

VF 5|SFZGL h]\A[X CFY WZL SFIN[;ZGL SFI"JFCL SZJFDF\ VFJX[P 
sZf V+[GF hMG lJ:TFZDF\ V,YF6 ZM0 5Z VFJ[, 8LP5LP:SLD G\PZ(sV,YF6vE8FZfGF\ OFP%,M8 G\P!Z_DF\ 

VFJ[, S[8,LS lD,STM 8LP5LP:SLDGF\ Z$P__ DLP GF\ 8LP5LPZ:TFGL V;ZDF\ VFJTL CMI4 V+[YL ;NZC] 

8LP5LPZ:TFGL V;ZDF\ VFJTM EFU N]Z SZJFGL SFIN[;ZGL SFI"JFCL X~ SZTF\ lD,STNFZMV[ HFT[ :J{lrKS 

0LDM,LXG X~ SZ[, K[P ;NZC] 0LDM,LXG YJFYL VFXZ[ #5_P__ ZGL\U O]8GL ,\AF.DF\ S], $#__P__ RMPO]8 

Z:TF 5{SLGL HDLGGM SAHM ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFG[ D/X[ VG[ HFC[Z HGTF DF8[ Z:TM B]<,M D]SL XSFX[P 

 ;NZC] SFDULZL V+[GF XC[Z lJSF; BFTF wJFZF 0[%I]8L SlDxGZzLGL ;]RGFYL SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzLGL 

;LWL N[BZ[B C[9/ ;O/TF5}J"S SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

TOP 

 

 

 

 


